


SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SPRING ENROLLMENT REPORT

2016 2015
Effective DATE 1/21/2016 Effective DATE 1/22/2015
Numeric and Percentage Differences between Comparison Dates
HEADCOUNT Percentage
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
DAY -16 12 -140 -144 99.44% 102.78% 90.46% 96.96%
EVE -27 -8 -34 -69 86.83% 46.67% 87.68% 86.09%
SPLIT -198 -93 -82 -373 93.53% 87.91% 96.20% 93.77%
TOTAL -241 -89 -256 -586 96.05% 92.68% 93.44% 94.78%
PART-TIME
DAY 54 40 -65 29 102.12% 104.30% 96.42% 100.55%
EVE -181 -55 -97 -333 93.79% 93.50% 95.73% 94.48%
SPLIT -10 -45 18 -37 99.16% 90.78% 101.82% 98.61%
TOTAL -137 -60 -144 -341 97.94% 97.35% 97.16% 97.56%
TOTAL
Percentage
DAY 38 52 -205 -115 100.71% 103.82% 93.75% 98.85%
EVE -208 -63 -131 -402 93.34% 92.68% 94.86% 93.84%
SPLIT -208 -138 -64 -410 95.11% 89.02% 97.97% 95.26%
TOTAL -378 -149 -400 -927 97.04% 95.72% 95.54% 96.32%
FULLTIME EQUIVALENTS
Percentage
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
DAY -114.53 -67.13 -174.67 -356.33 97.50% 92.48% 93.22% 95.58%
EVE -118.33 -32.67 -53.27 -204.27 90.18% 87.05% 94.82% 91.78%
TOTAL -232.87 -99.80 -227.93 -560.60 95.98% 91.28% 93.68% 94.68%
PART-TIME
DAY 12.67 -9.80 -12.93 -10.07 100.89% 98.14% 98.75% 99.66%
EVE -74.73 -30.73 -31.53 -137.00 94.08% 91.14% 96.88% 94.77%
TOTAL -62.07 -40.53 -44.47 -147.07 97.68% 95.36% 97.82% 97.37%
TOTAL
DAY -101.87 -76.93 -187.60 -366.40 98.30% 94.58% 94.80% 96.68%
EVE -193.07 -63.40 -84.80 -341.27 92.17% 89.42% 95.84% 93.32%
TOTAL -294.93 -140.33 -272.40 -707.67 96.52% 93.05% 95.18% 95.62%
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SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SPRING ENROLLMENT REPORT

2016 2015
Effective DATE 1/21/2016 Effective DATE 1/22/2015
Average Number of Credits Taken*
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant  College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 16-15
DAY 14.14 13.67 13.69 13.96 14.14 13.90 13.70 13.98 99.84%
EVE 13.01 12.86 14.47 13.83 13.08 12.53 13.21 13.14 105.32%
Split 14.40 14.07 13.96 14.20 14.41 14.27 14.05 14.27 99.55%
TOTAL 14.23 13.91 13.90 14.08 14.24 14.12 13.86 14.10 99.90%
PART-TIME
DAY 6.21 5.85 6.21 6.15 6.23 5.99 6.15 6.16 99.76%
EVE 4.81 3.98 4.89 4.73 4.88 4.04 4.95 4.79 98.66%
Split 8.41 8.28 8.42 8.39 8.48 8.40 8.32 8.41 99.84%
TOTAL 6.02 5.67 6.08 5.99 6.04 5.78 6.04 6.00 99.80%
TOTAL
DAY 10.33 8.30 9.43 9.76 10.39 8.50 9.53 9.85 99.09%
EVE 5.31 4.05 5.85 5.36 5.42 4.19 5.85 5.42 98.83%
Split 12.66 11.78 12.15 12.35 12.75 12.00 12.25 12.46 99.11%
TOTAL 9.91 8.45 9.40 11.16 9.96 8.70 9.44 11.14 100.14%
NON-CREDIT ESL Ammerman  Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 16-15
UNDUPLICATED
HEADCOUNT 281 530 581 1392 285 495 599 1379 100.94%
Campus FTE % Contribution to Total College FTE
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
FULL-TIME 36.03% 6.77% 21.89%| 64.69% 35.89% 7.09% 22.35% 65.33%
PART-TIME 16.96% 5.40% 12.95%| 35.31% 16.60% 5.41% 12.66% 34.67%
TOTAL 52.99% 12.17% 34.84%| 100.00% 52.49% 12.50% 35.00%| 100.00%
NOTES: *Campus numbers based on duplicated headcount, College total based on unduplicated headcount
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FULL-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

PART-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

TOTAL
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

FULL-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

PART-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

TOTAL
First Time
Transfer

Effective

Ammerman
406

210

5,242

5,858

392
199
5,928
6,519

798
409
11,170
12,377

Ammerman
-90

39

-190

-241

-57
-73
-136

-147
33

DATE

Eastern
104

57

966
1,127

161
83
1,961
2,205

265
140
2,927
3,332

Eastern
-34

6

-61

-89

10
-74

-29
16

2016
1/21/2016

Grant
359
154

3,134

3,647

289
165
4,477
4,931

648
319
7,611
8,578

Grant
-19
13
-250
-256

-25
-10
-109
-144

College
869
421

9,342
10,632

842
447
12,366
13,655

1,711
868
21,708
24,290

College
-143

58

-501
-586

=77
-256
-339

-220
52

Effective

Ammerman
496

171

5,432

6,099

449
205
6,001
6,655

945
376
11,433
12,754

Ammerman
81.85%
122.81%
96.50%
96.05%

87.31%
97.07%
98.78%
97.96%

84.44%
108.78%

DATE

Eastern
138

51
1,027
1,216

156
73
2,035
2,264

294
124
3,062
3,480

Eastern
75.36%
111.76%
94.06%
92.68%

103.21%
113.70%
96.36%
97.39%

90.14%
112.90%

2015
1/22/2015

Grant
378
141

3,384

3,903

314
175
4,586
5,075

692
316
7,970
8,978

Grant
94.97%
109.22%
92.61%
93.44%

92.04%
94.29%
97.62%
97.16%

93.64%
100.95%

College
1,012
363
9,843
11,218

919
453
12,622
13,994

1,931
816
22,465
25,215

College
85.87%
115.98%
94.91%
94.78%

91.62%
98.68%
97.97%
97.58%

88.61%
106.37%



FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

Effective

DATE

Current DATE
Previous DATE

Numeric

Ammerman
26

21

Eastern
-3

-2

12

7

2016
1/21/2016

1/21/2016
1/20/2016

Grant

20
31

College
31

1

59

91

17

Effective

DATE

Current DATE
Previous DATE

Ammerman
4

-3

63

64

24

Eastern

o MO

2015
1/22/2015

1/22/2015
1/21/2015

Grant

25
17

College
-9
-2
92
81



FULL-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

PART-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

TOTAL
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

FULL-TIME
19 and below
20-24

25-35

36 - 50

51 and above
TOTAL

PART-TIME
19 and below
20-24

Effective

Ammerman
3,171
2,678

9
5,858

2,778
3,732

6,519

5,949
6,410
18
12,377

Ammerman
3,526
1,888

351
81

13
5,859

1,334
2,881

DATE

Eastern
519
605

3
1,127

910
1,285
10
2,205

1,429
1,890

13
3,332

Eastern
661
363

76

20

7
1,127

606
912

2016
1/21/2016

Grant
1,708
1,930

3,647

1,971
2,954

4,931

3,679
4,884

15
8,578

Grant
2,077
1,154
296
90

30
3,647

996
2,038

College
5,398
5,213

21
10,632

5,659
7,971
25
13,655

11,057
13,184

46
24,290

College
6,264
3,405

723
191

50
10,633

2,936
5,831

Effective

Ammerman
3,266
2,826

7
6,092

2,948
3,682

25
6,630

6,214
6,508
32
12,722

Ammerman
3,650
1,997

365
74
14

6,100

1,327

DATE

Eastern
579
634

3
1,213

957
1,300

2,257

1,536
1,934

10
3,470

Eastern
716
380

92

24

4
1,216

603

2015
1/22/2015

Grant
1,843
2,049

11
3,892

2,108
2,955

12
5,063

3,951
5,004

23
8,955

Grant
2,140
1,320
323
84

36
3,903

1,063

College
5,688
5,509

21
11,218

6,013
7,937
44
13,994

11,701
13,446

65
25,215

College
6,506
3,697

780
182

54
11,219

2,993

16-15
94.90%
94.63%

100.00%
94.78%

94.11%
100.43%
56.82%
97.58%

94.50%
98.05%
70.77%
96.33%

96.28%
92.10%
92.69%
104.95%
92.59%
94.78%

98.10%



AM.

AM.

Effective

FULL-TIME Ammerman

WHITE NON-HISPANIC 3496
BLACK NON-HISPANIC 294
HISPANIC 721
ASIAN OR PI 229
INDIAN/NAT. ALASKAN 25
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 4
UNKNOWN 1,090
TOTAL 5,859

PART-TIME
WHITE NON-HISPANIC 3,605
BLACK NON-HISPANIC 439
HISPANIC 1,044
ASIAN OR PI 200
INDIAN/NAT. ALASKAN 22
NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 5
UNKNOWN 1,204
TOTAL 6,519

TOTAL
WHITE NON-HISPANIC 7,101
BLACK NON-HISPANIC 733
HISPANIC 1,765

ASIAN OR PI 429

DATE

Eastern
648

68

183

13

11

0

204
1,127

1,258
123
338

47
10

427
2,205

1,906
191
521

60

2016
1/21/2016

Grant
1365
511
977
136
20

638
3,647

2,172
583
1,140
148
27

858
4,931

3,537
1,094
2,117

284

College
5509
873
1881
378

56

4

1,932
10,633

7,035
1,145
2,522
395

59

10
2,489
13,655

12,544
2,018
4,403

Effective

Ammerman
3611

290

770

230

13

4

1,182
6,100

3,684
443
955
219

17

1,334
6,656

7,295
733
1,725

DATE

Eastern
700

71

180

17

10

1

237
1,216

1,319
124
319

50

442
2,265

2,019
195
499

2015
1/22/2015

Grant
1526
531
1066
132
20

625
3,903

2,182
589
1,123
160
18

1,000
5,075

3,708
1,120
2,189

College
5837
892
2016
379

43

8

2,044
11,219

7,185
1,156
2,397
429

43

10
2,776
13,996

13,022
2,048
4,413

16-15
94.38%
97.87%
93.30%
99.74%

130.23%
50.00%
94.52%
94.78%

97.91%
99.05%
105.21%
92.07%
137.21%
100.00%
89.66%
97.56%

96.33%
98.54%
99.77%



